TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veeco Tuscon Inc.		04/07/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veeco Metrology Inc.	
Street Address:	2650 East Elvira Road	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1472870	WYKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Jay G. Durst

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Ave.
Address Line 2: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	529.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay G. Durst
Signature:	/Jay G. Durst/
Date:	01/04/2008

TRADEMARK

900095525 REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0349

Total Attachments: 2 source=00159140#page1.tif source=00159140#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0350

CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 1 0 2006

FILE NO _ 0508490

STATE OF ARIZONA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VEECO TUCSON INC.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 10-1006 and 10-11006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Vecço Tucson Inc.

SECOND: The document attached hereto as Exhibit A sets forth an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation which was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on April 7, 2006, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The mimber of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each FOURTH: class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series were as follows:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF SHARES 100

Common

The number of shares of each class or series entitled to vote FIFTH: thereon as a class or series voted for or against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF

NUMBER OF

Common

SHARES FOR

SHARES AGAINST

100

DATED: April 7, 2006

VEECO TUCSON INC. (to be renamed

Veeco Metrology Inc.)

By:

Gregory A. Robbins, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0351

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VEECO TUCSON INC.

The FIRST Article of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Veeco Metrology Inc."

STATE OF AHIZONA

MERCHARTON CHURCHERT

े हमार्थ के कार्य की साथ होते हैं के कार्य के कार्य के स्वाधिक के कार्य कार्य के स्वाधिक के कार्य के स्वाधिक के कार्य क

bate()

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 01/04/2008